

**STAFFORD COUNCIL TAX AMOUNTS 2018/19**

PARISH OF	% CHARGE	BAND A Disabled	BAND A	BAND B	BAND C	BAND D	BAND E	BAND F	BAND G	BAND H
ADBASTON 1	100%	909.45	1,091.33	1,273.23	1,455.11	1,637.00	2,000.77	2,364.55	2,728.33	3,274.00
	75%	682.09	818.50	954.92	1,091.33	1,227.75	1,500.58	1,773.41	2,046.25	2,455.50
	50%	454.73	545.67	636.62	727.56	818.50	1,000.39	1,182.28	1,364.17	1,637.00
BARLASTON 2	100%	941.52	1,129.82	1,318.14	1,506.43	1,694.74	2,071.34	2,447.96	2,824.56	3,389.48
	75%	706.14	847.37	988.61	1,129.82	1,271.06	1,553.51	1,835.97	2,118.42	2,542.11
	50%	470.76	564.91	659.07	753.22	847.37	1,035.67	1,223.98	1,412.28	1,694.74
BERKSWICH 3	100%	923.22	1,107.86	1,292.52	1,477.15	1,661.80	2,031.08	2,400.38	2,769.66	3,323.60
	75%	692.42	830.90	969.39	1,107.86	1,246.35	1,523.31	1,800.29	2,077.25	2,492.70
	50%	461.61	553.93	646.26	738.58	830.90	1,015.54	1,200.19	1,384.83	1,661.80
BRADLEY 4	100%	924.60	1,109.51	1,294.44	1,479.35	1,664.27	2,034.10	2,403.94	2,773.78	3,328.54
	75%	693.45	832.13	970.83	1,109.51	1,248.20	1,525.58	1,802.96	2,080.34	2,496.41
	50%	462.30	554.76	647.22	739.68	832.14	1,017.05	1,201.97	1,386.89	1,664.27
BROCTON 5	100%	916.46	1,099.75	1,283.05	1,466.34	1,649.63	2,016.21	2,382.80	2,749.38	3,299.26
	75%	687.35	824.81	962.29	1,099.76	1,237.22	1,512.16	1,787.10	2,062.04	2,474.45
	50%	458.23	549.88	641.53	733.17	824.82	1,008.11	1,191.40	1,374.69	1,649.63
CHEBSEY 7	100%	917.81	1,101.37	1,284.94	1,468.50	1,652.06	2,019.18	2,386.31	2,753.43	3,304.12
	75%	688.36	826.03	963.71	1,101.38	1,239.05	1,514.39	1,789.73	2,065.07	2,478.09
	50%	458.91	550.69	642.47	734.25	826.03	1,009.59	1,193.16	1,376.72	1,652.06
CHURCH EATON 8	100%	915.28	1,098.33	1,281.39	1,464.44	1,647.50	2,013.61	2,379.72	2,745.83	3,295.00
	75%	686.46	823.75	961.04	1,098.33	1,235.63	1,510.21	1,784.79	2,059.37	2,471.25
	50%	457.64	549.17	640.70	732.22	823.75	1,006.81	1,189.86	1,372.92	1,647.50
COLWICH 9	100%	963.73	1,156.47	1,349.22	1,541.96	1,734.71	2,120.20	2,505.69	2,891.18	3,469.42
	75%	722.80	867.35	1,011.92	1,156.47	1,301.03	1,590.15	1,879.27	2,168.39	2,602.07
	50%	481.87	578.24	674.61	770.98	867.36	1,060.10	1,252.85	1,445.59	1,734.71
CRESWELL 10	100%	920.80	1,104.95	1,289.12	1,473.27	1,657.43	2,025.74	2,394.06	2,762.38	3,314.86
	75%	690.60	828.71	966.84	1,104.95	1,243.07	1,519.31	1,795.55	2,071.79	2,486.15
	50%	460.40	552.48	644.56	736.64	828.72	1,012.87	1,197.03	1,381.19	1,657.43
DOXEY 41	100%	913.04	1,095.64	1,278.26	1,460.86	1,643.47	2,008.68	2,373.90	2,739.11	3,286.94
	75%	684.78	821.73	958.70	1,095.65	1,232.60	1,506.51	1,780.43	2,054.33	2,465.21
	50%	456.52	547.82	639.13	730.43	821.74	1,004.34	1,186.95	1,369.56	1,643.47
ECCLESHALL 11	100%	920.47	1,104.55	1,288.66	1,472.74	1,656.84	2,025.02	2,393.21	2,761.39	3,313.68
	75%	690.35	828.41	966.50	1,104.56	1,242.63	1,518.77	1,794.91	2,071.04	2,485.26
	50%	460.24	552.28	644.33	736.37	828.42	1,012.51	1,196.61	1,380.70	1,656.84
ELLENHALL 12	100%	907.51	1,089.00	1,270.51	1,452.01	1,633.51	1,996.51	2,359.51	2,722.51	3,267.02
	75%	680.63	816.75	952.88	1,089.01	1,225.13	1,497.38	1,769.63	2,041.88	2,450.27
	50%	453.76	544.50	635.26	726.01	816.76	998.26	1,179.76	1,361.26	1,633.51
FORTON 13	100%	909.22	1,091.05	1,272.91	1,454.74	1,636.59	2,000.27	2,363.96	2,727.64	3,273.18
	75%	681.92	818.29	954.68	1,091.06	1,227.44	1,500.20	1,772.97	2,045.73	2,454.89
	50%	454.61	545.53	636.46	727.37	818.30	1,000.14	1,181.98	1,363.82	1,636.59
FRADSWELL 14	100%	911.98	1,094.37	1,276.78	1,459.17	1,641.57	2,006.36	2,371.16	2,735.94	3,283.14
	75%	683.99	820.78	957.59	1,094.38	1,231.18	1,504.77	1,778.37	2,051.96	2,462.36
	50%	455.99	547.19	638.39	729.59	820.79	1,003.18	1,185.58	1,367.97	1,641.57
FULFORD 15	100%	917.08	1,100.49	1,283.92	1,467.33	1,650.75	2,017.58	2,384.42	2,751.24	3,301.50
	75%	687.81	825.37	962.94	1,100.50	1,238.06	1,513.19	1,788.32	2,063.43	2,476.13
	50%	458.54	550.25	641.96	733.67	825.38	1,008.79	1,192.21	1,375.62	1,650.75
GAYTON 16	100%	926.65	1,111.97	1,297.31	1,482.63	1,667.96	2,038.61	2,409.27	2,779.93	3,335.92
	75%	694.99	833.98	972.98	1,111.97	1,250.97	1,528.96	1,806.95	2,084.95	2,501.94
	50%	463.33	555.99	648.66	741.32	833.98	1,019.31	1,204.64	1,389.97	1,667.96
GNOSALL 17	100%	923.49	1,108.18	1,292.89	1,477.58	1,662.28	2,031.67	2,401.07	2,770.46	3,324.56
	75%	692.62	831.14	969.67	1,108.19	1,246.71	1,523.75	1,800.80	2,077.85	2,493.42
	50%	461.75	554.09	646.45	738.79	831.14	1,015.84	1,200.54	1,385.23	1,662.28
HAUGHTON 18	100%	927.77	1,113.31	1,298.88	1,484.42	1,669.98	2,041.08	2,412.19	2,783.29	3,339.96
	75%	695.83	834.98	974.16	1,113.32	1,252.49	1,530.81	1,809.14	2,087.47	2,504.97
	50%	463.89	556.66	649.44	742.21	834.99	1,020.54	1,206.10	1,391.65	1,669.98
HIGH OFFLEY 19	100%	912.62	1,095.13	1,277.67	1,460.18	1,642.71	2,007.75	2,372.80	2,737.84	3,285.42
	75%	684.47	821.35	958.25	1,095.14	1,232.03	1,505.81	1,779.60	2,053.38	2,464.07
	50%	456.31	547.57	638.84	730.09	821.36	1,003.88	1,186.40	1,368.92	1,642.71
HILDERSTONE 20	100%	922.60	1,107.11	1,291.65	1,476.16	1,660.68	2,029.71	2,398.76	2,767.79	3,321.36
	75%	691.95	830.33	968.74	1,107.12	1,245.51	1,522.28	1,799.07	2,075.84	2,491.02
	50%	461.30	553.56	645.83	738.08	830.34	1,014.86	1,199.38	1,383.90	1,660.68

PARISH OF	% CHARGE	BAND A Disabled	BAND A	BAND B	BAND C	BAND D	BAND E	BAND F	BAND G	BAND H
HIXON 39	100%	926.97	1,112.36	1,297.77	1,483.15	1,668.55	2,039.33	2,410.13	2,780.91	3,337.10
	75%	695.23	834.27	973.33	1,112.36	1,251.41	1,529.50	1,807.60	2,085.68	2,502.83
	50%	463.49	556.18	648.89	741.58	834.28	1,019.67	1,205.07	1,390.46	1,668.55
HOPTON & COTON 21	100%	927.74	1,113.28	1,298.84	1,484.38	1,669.93	2,041.02	2,412.12	2,783.21	3,339.86
	75%	695.81	834.96	974.13	1,113.29	1,252.45	1,530.77	1,809.09	2,087.41	2,504.90
	50%	463.87	556.64	649.42	742.19	834.97	1,020.51	1,206.06	1,391.61	1,669.93
HYDE LEA 6	100%	916.95	1,100.33	1,283.74	1,467.12	1,650.51	2,017.28	2,384.07	2,750.84	3,301.02
	75%	687.71	825.25	962.81	1,100.34	1,237.88	1,512.96	1,788.05	2,063.13	2,475.77
	50%	458.48	550.17	641.87	733.56	825.26	1,008.64	1,192.04	1,375.42	1,650.51
INGESTRE 22	100%	918.92	1,102.70	1,286.50	1,470.27	1,654.06	2,021.62	2,389.20	2,756.76	3,308.12
	75%	689.19	827.03	964.88	1,102.70	1,240.55	1,516.22	1,791.90	2,067.57	2,481.09
	50%	459.46	551.35	643.25	735.14	827.03	1,010.81	1,194.60	1,378.38	1,654.06
MARSTON 23	100%	905.56	1,086.66	1,267.78	1,448.89	1,630.00	1,992.22	2,354.44	2,716.66	3,260.00
	75%	679.17	815.00	950.84	1,086.67	1,222.50	1,494.17	1,765.83	2,037.50	2,445.00
	50%	452.78	543.33	633.89	724.45	815.00	996.11	1,177.22	1,358.33	1,630.00
MILWICH 24	100%	912.66	1,095.18	1,277.72	1,460.25	1,642.78	2,007.84	2,372.90	2,737.96	3,285.56
	75%	684.50	821.39	958.29	1,095.19	1,232.09	1,505.88	1,779.68	2,053.47	2,464.17
	50%	456.33	547.59	638.86	730.13	821.39	1,003.92	1,186.45	1,368.98	1,642.78
NORBURY 25	100%	916.37	1,099.63	1,282.92	1,466.18	1,649.46	2,016.00	2,382.55	2,749.09	3,298.92
	75%	687.28	824.72	962.19	1,099.64	1,237.10	1,512.00	1,786.91	2,061.82	2,474.19
	50%	458.19	549.82	641.46	733.09	824.73	1,008.00	1,191.28	1,374.55	1,649.46
RANTON 26	100%	918.05	1,101.65	1,285.28	1,468.88	1,652.49	2,019.70	2,386.93	2,754.14	3,304.98
	75%	688.54	826.24	963.96	1,101.66	1,239.37	1,514.78	1,790.20	2,065.61	2,478.74
	50%	459.03	550.83	642.64	734.44	826.25	1,009.85	1,193.47	1,377.07	1,652.49
SALT & ENSON 27	100%	927.08	1,112.49	1,297.91	1,483.32	1,668.74	2,039.57	2,410.40	2,781.23	3,337.48
	75%	695.31	834.37	973.43	1,112.49	1,251.56	1,529.68	1,807.80	2,085.92	2,503.11
	50%	463.54	556.25	648.96	741.66	834.37	1,019.79	1,205.20	1,390.62	1,668.74
SANDON & BURSTON 28	100%	936.67	1,123.99	1,311.34	1,498.66	1,686.00	2,060.66	2,435.33	2,809.99	3,372.00
	75%	702.50	842.99	983.51	1,124.00	1,264.50	1,545.50	1,826.50	2,107.49	2,529.00
	50%	468.34	562.00	655.67	749.33	843.00	1,030.33	1,217.67	1,405.00	1,686.00
SEIGHFORD 29	100%	913.87	1,096.64	1,279.43	1,462.19	1,644.97	2,010.51	2,376.07	2,741.61	3,289.94
	75%	685.40	822.48	959.57	1,096.64	1,233.73	1,507.88	1,782.05	2,056.21	2,467.46
	50%	456.94	548.32	639.72	731.10	822.49	1,005.26	1,188.04	1,370.81	1,644.97
STANDON 31	100%	920.57	1,104.68	1,288.81	1,472.91	1,657.03	2,025.25	2,393.49	2,761.71	3,314.06
	75%	690.43	828.51	966.61	1,104.68	1,242.77	1,518.94	1,795.12	2,071.28	2,485.55
	50%	460.29	552.34	644.41	736.46	828.52	1,012.63	1,196.75	1,380.86	1,657.03
STONE 32	100%	933.08	1,119.69	1,306.32	1,492.93	1,679.55	2,052.78	2,426.02	2,799.24	3,359.10
	75%	699.81	839.77	979.74	1,119.70	1,259.66	1,539.59	1,819.52	2,099.43	2,519.33
	50%	466.54	559.85	653.16	746.47	839.78	1,026.39	1,213.01	1,399.62	1,679.55
STONE RURAL 33	100%	916.03	1,099.23	1,282.45	1,465.65	1,648.86	2,015.27	2,381.69	2,748.09	3,297.72
	75%	687.02	824.42	961.84	1,099.24	1,236.65	1,511.45	1,786.27	2,061.07	2,473.29
	50%	458.02	549.62	641.23	732.83	824.43	1,007.64	1,190.85	1,374.05	1,648.86
STOWE-BY- CHARTLEY 40	100%	937.28	1,124.73	1,312.19	1,499.64	1,687.10	2,062.01	2,436.92	2,811.83	3,374.20
	75%	702.96	843.55	984.14	1,124.73	1,265.33	1,546.51	1,827.69	2,108.87	2,530.65
	50%	468.64	562.37	656.10	749.82	843.55	1,031.01	1,218.46	1,405.92	1,687.10
SWYNNERTON 35	100%	911.91	1,094.28	1,276.67	1,459.05	1,641.43	2,006.19	2,370.95	2,735.71	3,282.86
	75%	683.93	820.71	957.50	1,094.29	1,231.07	1,504.64	1,778.21	2,051.78	2,462.15
	50%	455.96	547.14	638.34	729.53	820.72	1,003.10	1,185.48	1,367.86	1,641.43
TIXALL 36	100%	914.86	1,097.83	1,280.81	1,463.78	1,646.75	2,012.69	2,378.64	2,744.58	3,293.50
	75%	686.15	823.37	960.61	1,097.84	1,235.06	1,509.52	1,783.98	2,058.44	2,470.13
	50%	457.43	548.92	640.41	731.89	823.38	1,006.35	1,189.32	1,372.29	1,646.75
WESTON 37	100%	937.61	1,125.13	1,312.66	1,500.18	1,687.70	2,062.74	2,437.79	2,812.83	3,375.40
	75%	703.21	843.85	984.50	1,125.14	1,265.78	1,547.06	1,828.34	2,109.62	2,531.55
	50%	468.81	562.57	656.33	750.09	843.85	1,031.37	1,218.90	1,406.42	1,687.70
WHITGREAVE 38	100%	913.09	1,095.70	1,278.33	1,460.94	1,643.56	2,008.79	2,374.03	2,739.26	3,287.12
	75%	684.82	821.78	958.75	1,095.71	1,232.67	1,506.59	1,780.52	2,054.45	2,465.34
	50%	456.55	547.85	639.17	730.47	821.78	1,004.40	1,187.02	1,369.63	1,643.56
STAFFORD (UNPARISHED) 30	100%	905.56	1,086.66	1,267.78	1,448.89	1,630.00	1,992.22	2,354.44	2,716.66	3,260.00
	75%	679.17	815.00	950.84	1,086.67	1,222.50	1,494.17	1,765.83	2,037.50	2,445.00
	50%	452.78	543.33	633.89	724.45	815.00	996.11	1,177.22	1,358.33	1,630.00



PARISH NUMBER	PARISH NAME
1	ADBASTON
2	BARLASTON
3	BERKSWICH
4	BRADLEY
5	BROCTON
6	HYDE LEA
7	CHEBSEY
8	CHURCH EATON
9	COLWICH
10	CRESWELL
11	ECCLESHALL
12	ELLENHALL
13	FORTON
14	FRADSWELL
15	FULFORD
16	GAYTON
17	GNOSALL
18	HAUGHTON
19	HIGH OFFLEY
20	HILDERSTONE
21	HOPTON & COTON
22	INGESTRE
23	MARSTON
24	MILWICH
25	NORBURY
26	RANTON
27	SALT & ENSON
28	SANDON AND BURSTON
29	SEIGHFORD
30	STAFFORD
31	STANDON
32	STONE
33	STONE RURAL
35	SWYNNERTON
36	TIXALL
37	WESTON
38	WHITGREAVE
39	HIXON
40	STOWE-BY-CHARTLEY
41	DOXEY